CH \$65.00 393274

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM432731

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SOUTH SHORE SAVINGS BANK		08/01/2012	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOUTH SHORE BANK	
Street Address:	1530 MAIN STREET	
City:	WEYMOUTH	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02190	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3932748	JUST BETTER
Registration Number:	2327531	SOUTH SHORE BANK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6178568201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-856-8145

Email: ip@brownrudnick.com

Correspondent Name: Mark S. Leonardo

Address Line 1: ONE FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 2: Brown Rudnick LLP

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33861/2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark S. Leonardo	
SIGNATURE:	/MARK S. LEONARDO/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2017	
Total Attachments: 0		

iotal Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 006091 FRAME: 0983

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 006091 FRAME: 0984

RECORDED: 06/27/2017